GAS DISCHARGE TUBES
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert GDT/SMD1812 SERIES
www.yint.com.cn Rev:19.3
1
GAS DISCHARGE TUBE -GDT/SMD1812 SERIES
Description
Circuit Protection2Pole GDTs (ceramic gas discharge tubes), are
commonly used to help protect sensitive telecom equipment such as

Current
Impulse
Discharge
Voltage
100V/s (V)
Times(8/20
μs 100A )
Test
Voltage(V)
(GΩ) 1MHz (pF) 8/20μs
10/700
uS(±5
Times)
GDT/SMD1812-071 75+30% 300 50 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-091 90+30% 300 50 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-121 120+30% 300 50 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-151 150+30% 300 50 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-201 200+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-231 230+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-301 300+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-351 350+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-401 400+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-421 420+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-471 470+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-501 500+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
GDT/SMD1812-601 600+30% 300 100 1 0.5 2KA 4KV
Limitation of a sinusoidal overvoltage by a surge arrester
a : shows the voltage curve at the arrester
b: the current as a function of time when limiting a sinusoidal voltage surge.
c: The V/I characteristic of the surge arrester was obtained by combining the graphs of voltage and current as a function